

## J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency



Hotel Tramboo Continental, Dalgate, Srinagar

13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu

ORDER NO: 146 JK ERA of 2012 Dated: 25 = 10 - 2012

Subject:-

Posting of Shri Naresh Langeh as Director JKUSDIT, Tranche-3 J&K ERA.

In the interest of administration and smooth function of JKUSDIP, Shri. Naresh Langeh posted to J&K ERA vide Govt. Order No 426-PW (Hyd) of 2012 dated 03-10-2012 is hereby adjusted as Director JKUSDIP Tranche-3 till further orders.

Shri Naresh Langeh shall take over the charge of Tranche-3 Sub Project of both the regions from Shri. Khalid Muzzafar, Director Central who will continue as Director JKUSDIP handling Tranche-1 and Tranche-2 Sub-Projects.

The Order shall have immediate effect.

Chief Executive Officer
J&K ERA

No: ERA/CEO/1021/Adm/ 8635-41

Dated: 25-10-2012

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt. Planning and Development Department, J&K Srinagar for information.
- Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. PHE, J&K Srinagar for information.
- 3. Country Director ADB, INRM for information.
- 4. Director Finance, J&K ERA for information.
- 5. Shri Naresh Langeh, for compliance.
- 6. Shri Khalid Muzzafar Director JKUSDIP for compliance.
- 7. Network Administrator, J&K ERA for records.
  - 8. Office Order File.